## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2155

Page 1, line 2, replace "hearing-impaired" with "deaf or hard of hearing"

Page 1, line 6, replace "state board of higher education" with "North Dakota school for the deaf"

Page 1, line 8, replace "hearing-impaired" with "deaf or hard of hearing"

Page 1, line 13, replace "hearing-impaired" with "deaf or hard of hearing"

Page 1, line 16, replace "hearing-impaired" with "deaf or hard of hearing"

Renumber accordingly